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Election Contact 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Tony Kingman, Chief Financial Officer 

tony.kingman@southsanisd.net 

Victoria Reyes, Executive Assistant 

victoria.reyes@southsanisd.net 

1450 Gillette Blvd. 

San Antonio, Texas 78224 

210-977-7025 

 

School Trustee Election Timeline 

  

Thursday, June 20, 2024 Deadline to Post Notice of Candidate Filing 
Deadline (Local Political Subdivisions Only)  
 

Saturday, July 20, 2024 

 

First Day to File for a Place on the General 

Election Ballot  

 

Monday, August 19, 2024 

(Districts 2, 3, 5, & 7) 

 

Last Day to File for a Place on the General 

Election Ballot, no later than 5:00 pm 

(Office Hours: 8:00 am to 5:00 pm) 

Friday, August 23, 2024  Last Day for candidate to withdraw 

Tuesday, August 27, 2024 Hold Drawing Ballot Order  

Tuesday, October 8, 2024 

 

Last Day to Register to Vote 

Monday, October 21, 2024 First Day of Early Voting by Personal Appearance 

 

Friday, October 25, 2024 

 

Last Day to Apply for Ballot by Mail 

(Must be received, not postmarked) 

 

Friday, November 1, 2024 

 

Last Day of Early Voting by Personal Appearance 

Tuesday, November 5, 2024     Election Day Polls open 7:00am – 7:00pm 
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